Legend
Series
6, 12 and 24 Volts
Decorative Battery Units
High performance and energy efficiency
in a contemporary design
The Legend™ Series
decorative battery units

d
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Series Capacity/
Cabinet Size
Special
Option
# of
Heads
Head
Style
Lamp
Wattage
Colour
LDX6= 6 volts -72= 72 watts [ A ]*
-108= 108 watts [ A ]*
-180= 180 watts [ B ]*
Blank= standard
AD= auto-diagnostic
ADN= auto-diagnostic
non-audible
1= one head
2= two heads
3= three heads
RL150= closed 6= 6V - 6 watts
10= 6V - 10 watts
12= 12V - 12 watts
20= 12V, 24V - 20 watts
35= 12V, 24V - 35 watts
50= 12V, 24V - 50 watts
blank= polar white
BK= black
Blank= 120/347Vac
input
U277= 277Vac input
U220= 220Vac, 50hz
input
U240= 240Vac input
A= ammeter
CT= cabtire
D5= time delay
D6= 6cct. fuse panel
IT= AC terminal block
LB= light activated test switch
LD= lamp disconnect
NEX= NEXUS system interface**
(for 6V and 12V units only)
OT= output terminal block
R1= remote test receiver
TL= twist lock plug
V= voltmeter
** Consult factory for output
power range.
LDX24= 24 volts -144= 144 watts [ A ]*
-200= 200 watts [ B ]*
-288= 288 watts [ B ]*
-350= 350 watts [ C ]*
-432= 432 watts [ C ]*
-550= 550 watts [ C ]*
-720= 720 watts [ C ]*
LDX12= 12 volts -72= 72 watts [ A ]*
-100= 100 watts [ A ]*
-144= 144 watts [ A ]*
-216= 216 watts [ B ]*
-250= 250 watts [ B ]*
-360= 360 watts [ B ]*
A
B